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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:730
ANSWERED ON:12.11.2010
CONFERENCE ON POWER
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Conference of Ministers of Power from various States has been held recently;

(b) if so, the details of the issues discussed; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to implement the decisions taken at the Conference?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER(SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) to (c) : The last Conference of Power Ministers was held on 28th April, 2010.

The following issues were discussed in the Conference:

(i) Capacity Addition;

(ii) Open Access: Unbundling of SEBs;

(iii) Rajiv Gandhi Grameen Vidyutikaran Yojana;

(iv) Restructured Accelerated Power Development & Reforms Programme (R-APDRP);

(v) Energy Efficiency;

(vi) Development of Transmission & Sub-transmission in State Sector; and

(vii) Issues of IPPs.

A resolution was adopted at the end of the Conference which the stakeholders are to implement.
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